YouGov Survey: Policy Support You

Sample 1177 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted May 7 - 10, 2024
Margin of Error  +3.4%

1. Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

support support oppose oppose Not sure
Requiring law enforcement agencies to
process rape kits within 90 days 71% 16% 2% 1% 11%
Establishing limits on the number of
terms that members of Congress are

allowed to serve 64% 17% 4% 3% 12%
Expanding Medicare to include dental,

vision, and hearing coverage 64% 20% 4% 3% 9%
Legalizing abortion when the woman’s

health is endangered by pregnancy 62% 17% 5% 6% 10%
Requiring companies to provide paid

sick leave for full-time employees 61% 20% 4% 4% 10%

Creating a federal digital-privacy bill of
rights to protect personal data and

privacy online 60% 21% 3% 2% 15%
Restricting corporate spending in
elections 58% 19% 5% 2% 16%

Banning companies found guilty of
wage theft from getting government

contracts 58% 23% 4% 1% 15%
Banning stock trading by elected
officials 57% 16% 5% 2% 19%

Requiring presidential candidates to
take cognitive exams and disclose the
results 53% 25% 6% 3% 13%

Requiring members of Congress to
wait five years after leaving office

before becoming lobbyists 53% 17% 4% 2% 24%
Raising the minimum age to buy
semi-automatic firearms to 21 from 18 51% 17% 7% 15% 10%

Requiring electronics manufacturers to
give customers the information and

tools they need to fix broken devices 50% 29% 5% 3% 14%
Creating a national standard for police
de-escalation training 49% 23% 6% 6% 16%

Allowing guns to be temporarily seized
from people whom judges deem

dangerous 48% 19% 8% 12% 13%
Requiring presidential candidates to
disclose health records 47% 22% 11% 5% 15%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Requiring prisons to charge inmates
no more money for phone calls than is

normally charged by carriers 46% 24% 7% 6% 17%
Requiring tobacco companies to

reduce nicotine levels in cigarettes 44% 21% 9% 7% 19%
Expunging federal marijuana-related

convictions for nonviolent offenders 44% 24% 10% 9% 14%

Requiring police officers to get a
warrant before using facial recognition

technology 42% 18% 12% 7% 21%
Increasing federal funding to improve

cybersecurity 42% 32% 7% 3% 16%
Legalizing marijuana nationally 42% 18% 9% 19% 12%
Making community college free for all

Americans 42% 22% 10% 16% 10%
Making Daylight Saving Time

permanent 41% 17% 7% 13% 22%
Offering more federal housing

vouchers for low-income families 40% 24% 13% 10% 12%
Making Election Day a national holiday 40% 21% 9% 14% 16%

Imposing stricter penalties on
companies that use monopolistic

practices 39% 26% 5% 3% 27%
Creating a national prescription drug
database to monitor opioid abuse 38% 28% 9% 6% 20%

Legalizing life-ending drugs for
terminally ill people who choose to

take them 38% 24% 8% 13% 17%
Allowing the purchase of glasses or
contact lenses without a prescription 37% 24% 14% 6% 19%

Banning employers from disqualifying

a job applicant due to an arrest or

charge without a conviction 35% 25% 13% 10% 18%
Allowing only materials made in the

U.S. to be used in federal

infrastructure projects 33% 27% 12% 4% 23%
Offering tax incentives for companies
to provide paid internships 30% 33% 9% 5% 23%

Expanding the skilled-worker visa

program to admit the types of workers

needed by employers 30% 28% 11% 10% 21%
Speeding visa processing for foreign

students with advanced STEM

degrees 24% 27% 12% 9% 28%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 7 - 10, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.143 to 4.716, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.643.

1177
=+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

90 questions not reported.
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May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You

1A. Support for Policies — Requiring law enforcement agencies to process rape kits within 90 days

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 1% 68% 74% 61% 67% 73% 84% 75% 59% 63% *
Somewhat support 16% 19% 14% 20% 18% 16% 11% 15% 23% 16% *
Somewhat oppose 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 3% *
Strongly oppose 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% *

Not sure 11% 11% 10% 16% 12% 10% 6% 9% 14% 16% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,172) (536) (636) (222) (224) (415) (311) (767) (161) (150) (94)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 71% 77% 69% 68% 81% 69% 71% 72% 72% 68% 72% 72% 72%
Somewhat support 16% 13% 15% 20% 12% 19% 16% 17% 16% 15% 18% 15% 17%
Somewhat oppose 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2%
Strongly oppose 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 9% 6% 9% 12% 9% 9% 13% 8% 12% 9%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,172)  (403)  (453)  (316)  (431)  (381) (487) (341) (222) (210) (265) (433)  (264)
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May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You
1B. Support for Policies — Establishing limits on the humber of terms that members of Congress are allowed to serve
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 64% 64% 64% 52% 53% 73% 73% 68% 44% 56% *
Somewhat support 17% 18% 16% 18% 22% 14% 15% 16% 25% 18% *
Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 4% 5% 7% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% *
Strongly oppose 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% *

Not sure 12% 10% 14% 20% 15% 9% 5% 9% 23% 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,171) (535) (636) (222) (225) (415) (309) (764) (162) (150) (95)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 64% 58% 65% 68% 62% 74% 63% 67% 62% 60% 67% 62% 68%
Somewhat support 17% 20% 14% 18% 18% 15% 16% 20% 17% 19% 17% 16% 17%
Somewhat oppose 4% 7% 3% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 3%
Strongly oppose 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 2%
Not sure 12% 12% 15% 9% 9% 8% 15% 9% 11% 15% 9% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,171) (403) (453) (315) (430) (379) (487) (339) (223) (210) (265) (433) (263)
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May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You

1C. Support for Policies — Expanding Medicare to include dental, vision, and hearing coverage

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 64% 59% 68% 54% 63% 69% 65% 62% 67% 67% *
Somewhat support 20% 22% 19% 22% 17% 19% 25% 22% 16% 16% *
Somewhat oppose 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% *
Strongly oppose 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% *

Not sure 9% 8% 10% 16% 10% 8% 4% 8% 12% 12% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,175) (535) (640) (222) (223) (417) (313) (769) (161) (150) (95)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 64% 76% 63% 51% 79% 51% 68% 63% 55% 66% 64% 64% 60%
Somewhat support 20% 16% 20% 26% 15% 27% 18% 24% 23% 16% 23% 19% 23%
Somewhat oppose 4% 2% 4% 7% 2% 6% 3% 3% 7% 5% 3% 3% 5%
Strongly oppose 3% 0% 3% 5% 0% 6% 2% 2% 8% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Not sure 9% 6% 11% 11% 3% 9% 9% 8% 7% 11% 5% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,175) (405) (455) (315) (433) (381) (488) (342) (223) (210) (268) (432) (265)
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May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You
1D. Support for Policies — Legalizing abortion when the woman'’s health is endangered by pregnancy
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 62% 59% 65% 62% 60% 63% 62% 61% 55% 69% *
Somewhat support 17% 20% 14% 12% 19% 17% 18% 18% 19% 13% *
Somewhat oppose 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% *
Strongly oppose 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 8% 7% 3% 4% *

Not sure 10% 10% 10% 15% 10% 10% 6% 9% 16% 10% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,173) (537) (636) (222) (224) (416) (311) (767) (161) (150) (95)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 62% 81% 60% 43% 87% 40% 62% 61% 63% 66% 60% 57% 69%
Somewhat support 17% 11% 16% 24% 6% 27% 19% 16% 16% 15% 19% 18% 14%
Somewhat oppose 5% 2% 4% 9% 2% 8% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4%
Strongly oppose 6% 1% 6% 12% 1% 12% 4% 8% 7% 2% 8% 7% 6%
Not sure 10% 4% 14% 12% 4% 13% 11% 10% 8% 11% 7% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,173)  (403)  (454) (316)  (431)  (381) (489) (340) (222) (209) (267) (433)  (264)
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May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You
1E. Support for Policies — Requiring companies to provide paid sick leave for full-time employees
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 61% 55% 67% 64% 64% 61% 55% 59% 63% 67% *
Somewhat support 20% 21% 19% 15% 19% 20% 26% 21% 17% 19% *
Somewhat oppose 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 2% *
Strongly oppose 4% 7% 1% 1% 2% 6% 5% 5% 0% 1% *

Not sure 10% 11% 10% 15% 10% 10% 7% 10% 15% 11% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,176) (537) (639) (222) (225) (416) (313) (769) (162) (150) (95)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 61% 7% 62% 45% 80% 42% 61% 64% 59% 64% 61% 58% 64%
Somewhat support 20% 16% 17% 27% 13% 29% 24% 20% 16% 19% 19% 21% 20%
Somewhat oppose 4% 1% 5% 8% 2% 8% 2% 3% 8% 4% 5% 4% 5%
Strongly oppose 4% 0% 3% 9% 1% 11% 1% 4% 11% 1% 6% 4% 4%
Not sure 10% 6% 13% 11% 4% 11% 13% 9% 6% 11% 10% 12% %
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,176)  (405) (455) (316) (433) (381) (489) (342) (223) (210) (267) (434) (265)
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May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You
1F. Support for Policies — Creating a federal digital-privacy bill of rights to protect personal data and privacy online
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 60% 61% 59% 59% 54% 62% 65% 60% 55% 63% *
Somewhat support 21% 24% 18% 20% 22% 19% 24% 23% 17% 18% *
Somewhat oppose 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 7% 3% *
Strongly oppose 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% *

Not sure 15% 11% 18% 13% 19% 17% 7% 14% 18% 14% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,175) (536) (639) (222) (224) (416) (313) (769) (162) (149) (95)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 60% 67% 59% 53% 69% 52% 59% 60% 61% 54% 61% 61% 61%
Somewhat support 21% 18% 20% 26% 18% 27% 20% 23% 24% 24% 20% 20% 22%
Somewhat oppose 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2%
Strongly oppose 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 15% 10% 16% 18% 14% 8% 15% 12% 16% 14%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,175) (405) (455) (315) (433) (380) (490) (341) (222) (209) (267) (434) (265)
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May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You
1G. Support for Policies — Restricting corporate spending in elections
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 58% 62% 54% 44% 52% 63% 71% 62% 40% 51% *
Somewhat support 19% 16% 23% 24% 21% 17% 16% 19% 19% 21% *
Somewhat oppose 5% 6% 3% % 5% 4% 3% 4% 8% 5% *
Strongly oppose 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% *

Not sure 16% 14% 19% 23% 19% 14% 9% 13% 32% 20% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,175) (536) (639) (222) (225) (416) (312) (768) (162) (150) (95)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 58% 65% 58% 51% 71% 53% 55% 60% 61% 50% 63% 56% 63%
Somewhat support 19% 18% 16% 24% 16% 24% 20% 19% 19% 23% 18% 18% 19%
Somewhat oppose 5% 3% 3% 8% 2% 7% 3% 6% 7% 7% 4% 5% 3%
Strongly oppose 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Not sure 16% 13% 22% 13% 11% 13% 21% 14% 9% 17% 13% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 98% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,175) (405) (455) (315) (433) (380) (488) (342) (223) (210) (267) (434) (264)
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May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You
1H. Support for Policies — Banning companies found guilty of wage theft from getting government contracts
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 58% 56% 59% 46% 55% 59% 69% 59% 48% 60% *
Somewhat support 23% 24% 22% 26% 23% 22% 21% 23% 24% 20% *
Somewhat oppose 4% 5% 2% % 4% 3% 1% 3% 6% 3% *
Strongly oppose 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% *

Not sure 15% 13% 16% 21% 15% 15% 8% 13% 20% 18% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 102% *
Unweighted N (1,170) (535) (635) (222) (224) (413) (311) (765) (162) (148) (95)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 58% 68% 56% 48% 73% 49% 58% 60% 52% 54% 62% 56% 60%
Somewhat support 23% 19% 19% 31% 16% 28% 23% 25% 24% 24% 21% 24% 22%
Somewhat oppose 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3%
Strongly oppose 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Not sure 15% 9% 20% 14% 7% 15% 14% 11% 17% 17% 11% 15% 15%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,170) (405) (453) (312) (433) (377) (487) (340) (222) (209) (266) (430) (265)
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May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You

11. Support for Policies — Banning stock trading by elected officials

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 57% 64% 50% 44% 47% 64% 69% 63% 34% 46% *
Somewhat support 16% 15% 17% 20% 20% 13% 12% 16% 14% 17% *
Somewhat oppose 5% 6% 5% 8% 6% 4% 4% 4% 13% 9% *
Strongly oppose 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% *

Not sure 19% 13% 25% 25% 25% 17% 11% 15% 34% 26% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,176) (537) (639) (222) (225) (416) (313) (770) (162) (150) (94)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 57% 52% 56% 64% 61% 68% 52% 61% 64% 50% 63% 55% 60%
Somewhat support 16% 21% 15% 13% 17% 11% 17% 16% 16% 20% 12% 15% 18%
Somewhat oppose 5% 8% 6% 3% 5% 5% 7% 3% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5%
Strongly oppose 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Not sure 19% 18% 21% 18% 15% 14% 22% 18% 13% 22% 17% 21% 16%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,176)  (404) (456) (316) (432) (381) (489) (342) (223) (210) (268) (433) (265)
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May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You

1J. Support for Policies — Requiring presidential candidates to take cognitive exams and disclose the results

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 53% 53% 53% 45% 46% 58% 62% 55% 45% 46% *
Somewhat support 25% 26% 24% 26% 28% 21% 25% 26% 20% 28% *
Somewhat oppose 6% 8% 5% 10% 9% 5% 2% 5% 13% 4% *
Strongly oppose 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% *

Not sure 13% 9% 16% 16% 13% 14% 6% 11% 20% 18% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,176) (537) (639) (222) (224) (417) (313) (769) (162) (150) (95)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 53% 49% 54% 57% 51% 62% 52% 57% 50% 52% 50% 54% 55%
Somewhat support 25% 32% 19% 23% 28% 23% 25% 25% 27% 27% 26% 22% 26%
Somewhat oppose 6% 5% 5% 9% 8% 5% 5% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 6%
Strongly oppose 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 1% 8% 3% 1%
Not sure 13% 12% 18% % 10% % 15% 9% 10% 12% 9% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,176) (405) (455) (316) (433) (381) (489) (342) (223) (210) (268) (433) (265)

10



YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You

1K. Support for Policies — Requiring members of Congress to wait five years after leaving office before becoming lobbyists

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 53% 62% 44% 39% 40% 59% 72% 58% 35% 43% *
Somewhat support 17% 17% 17% 19% 23% 15% 14% 18% 13% 17% *
Somewhat oppose 4% 2% 5% 6% 6% 2% 1% 2% 11% 5% *
Strongly oppose 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 3% *

Not sure 24% 16% 32% 31% 30% 24% 12% 21% 36% 32% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,175) (535) (640) (222) (225) (417) (311) (768) (162) (150) (95)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 53% 53% 50% 56% 59% 64% 47% 56% 63% 45% 57% 52% 58%
Somewhat support 17% 18% 15% 19% 18% 17% 16% 20% 19% 20% 17% 16% 18%
Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Strongly oppose 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 24% 24% 29% 19% 19% 14% 30% 21% 12% 29% 21% 27% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,175) (405) (455) (315) (433) (379) (489) (342) (223) (210) (266) (434) (265)
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May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You

1L. Support for Policies — Raising the minimum age to buy semi-automatic firearms to 21 from 18

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 51% 45% 56% 45% 50% 51% 56% 49% 49% 56% *
Somewhat support 17% 19% 15% 18% 18% 15% 18% 18% 20% 12% *
Somewhat oppose 7% 9% 5% 9% 6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% *
Strongly oppose 15% 18% 12% 12% 14% 17% 15% 16% 15% 10% *

Not sure 10% 9% 11% 16% 11% 9% 6% 10% 9% 15% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,175) (536) (639) (221) (225) (417) (312) (768) (162) (150) (95)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 51% 70% 47% 35% 71% 36% 50% 53% 52% 48% 51% 51% 52%
Somewhat support 17% 16% 15% 20% 12% 21% 19% 16% 14% 19% 19% 16% 16%
Somewhat oppose 7% 2% 8% 12% 4% 10% 5% 6% 8% 9% 6% 7% 7%
Strongly oppose 15% 6% 14% 24% 7% 24% 15% 16% 16% 13% 17% 15% 14%
Not sure 10% % 15% 9% 5% 8% 11% 9% 9% 12% % 11% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,175)  (404)  (455) (316)  (432)  (381) (489) (341) (223) (210) (268) (432)  (265)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You
1M. Support for Policies — Requiring electronics manufacturers to give customers the information and tools they need to fix broken devices
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 50% 49% 50% 47% 51% 51% 49% 49% 48% 51% *
Somewhat support 29% 30% 29% 26% 28% 28% 35% 30% 24% 26% *
Somewhat oppose 5% 5% 4% % 5% 3% 5% 5% 7% 4% *
Strongly oppose 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% *

Not sure 14% 13% 15% 17% 13% 15% 9% 13% 18% 16% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,177) (537) (640) (222) (225) (417) (313) (770) (162) (150) (95)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 50% 55% 52% 42% 58% 43% 49% 49% 51% 50% 47% 53% 47%
Somewhat support 29% 31% 25% 32% 28% 32% 28% 32% 32% 32% 31% 25% 33%
Somewhat oppose 5% 1% 4% 9% 3% 7% 4% 4% 3% 7% 7% 4% 3%
Strongly oppose 3% 0% 3% 5% 0% 6% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 12% 11% 13% 17% 13% 9% 10% 13% 16% 14%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,177) (405) (456) (316) (433) (381) (490) (342) (223) (210) (268) (434) (265)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You

1N. Support for Policies — Creating a national standard for police de-escalation training

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 49% 46% 52% 53% 51% 49% 42% 46% 59% 50% *
Somewhat support 23% 24% 21% 21% 25% 21% 24% 24% 19% 26% *
Somewhat oppose 6% 9% 4% 9% 6% 6% 5% % 8% 5% *
Strongly oppose 6% 8% 4% 1% 5% 7% 10% 8% 1% 0% *

Not sure 16% 12% 19% 16% 13% 16% 18% 16% 15% 18% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 102% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,174) (537) (637) (222) (225) (416) (311) (767) (162) (150) (95)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 49% 71% 45% 30% 74% 25% 46% 53% 48% 49% 48% 48% 52%
Somewhat support 23% 18% 23% 27% 16% 28% 23% 23% 25% 20% 25% 21% 24%
Somewhat oppose 6% 2% 6% 11% 3% 12% 5% 6% 9% 8% 6% 6% 5%
Strongly oppose 6% 1% 6% 12% 1% 15% 4% 6% 11% 2% 7% 6% 8%
Not sure 16% 8% 20% 20% 6% 19% 22% 12% 8% 20% 14% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,174)  (404) (455) (315) (433) (380) (488) (342) (223) (210) (266) (433) (265)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You

10. Support for Policies — Allowing guns to be temporarily seized from people whom judges deem dangerous

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 48% 41% 55% 45% 47% 48% 52% 47% 57% 48% *
Somewhat support 19% 18% 20% 23% 20% 16% 19% 20% 18% 19% *
Somewhat oppose 8% 10% 6% 9% 8% 6% 9% 8% 10% 5% *
Strongly oppose 12% 19% 6% 9% 10% 15% 13% 15% 3% 10% *

Not sure 13% 12% 13% 14% 14% 14% 7% 11% 12% 18% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,176) (536) (640) (221) (225) (417) (313) (769) (162) (150) (95)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 48% 70% 45% 29% 2% 22% 49% 49% 50% 58% 44% 46% 48%
Somewhat support 19% 18% 16% 24% 17% 25% 19% 21% 18% 17% 22% 18% 21%
Somewhat oppose 8% 3% 7% 13% 4% 14% 7% 6% 9% 8% 6% 7% 9%
Strongly oppose 12% 2% 13% 22% 2% 27% 9% 13% 16% 9% 17% 12% 10%
Not sure 13% 8% 19% 11% 5% 11% 16% 10% 7% 8% 10% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,176) (405) (455) (316) (433) (381) (489) (342) (223) (210) (268) (433) (265)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You
1P. Support for Policies — Requiring presidential candidates to disclose health records
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 47% 50% 45% 31% 37% 50% 69% 50% 40% 39% *
Somewhat support 22% 25% 20% 25% 22% 25% 16% 22% 20% 26% *
Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 11% 17% 15% 6% % 8% 18% 13% *
Strongly oppose 5% 5% 5% 9% 5% 4% 4% 6% 1% 5% *

Not sure 15% 10% 19% 18% 21% 15% 5% 13% 21% 17% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,176) (537) (639) (222) (225) (416) (313) (770) (161) (150) (95)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 47% 50% 44% 48% 50% 52% 44% 52% 46% 45% 46% 45% 53%
Somewhat support 22% 22% 20% 25% 21% 22% 23% 21% 24% 23% 20% 24% 19%
Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 10% 12% 12% 10% 10% 11% 11% 11% 12% 9% 11%
Strongly oppose 5% 3% 6% 7% 3% 7% 3% 6% 9% 4% 10% 4% 4%
Not sure 15% 15% 19% 9% 14% 9% 20% 10% 10% 17% 11% 18% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,176)  (405) (455) (316) (432) (381) (490) (341) (223) (210) (268) (433) (265)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You
1Q. Support for Policies — Requiring prisons to charge inmates no more money for phone calls than is normally charged by carriers
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 46% 47% 45% 43% 49% 40% 55% 46% 49% 46% *
Somewhat support 24% 25% 23% 26% 23% 24% 25% 26% 22% 19% *
Somewhat oppose 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 4% 5% 8% 12% *
Strongly oppose 6% 5% 7% 3% 8% 8% 4% 6% 4% 9% *

Not sure 17% 16% 19% 21% 15% 21% 12% 17% 17% 15% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,175) (536) (639) (222) (224) (417) (312) (768) (162) (150) (95)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 46% 58% 43% 37% 63% 33% 47% 43% 47% 44% 45% 47% 47%
Somewhat support 24% 23% 24% 25% 23% 25% 22% 30% 22% 26% 30% 20% 24%
Somewhat oppose 7% 4% 5% 11% 3% 10% 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 8%
Strongly oppose 6% 4% 7% 7% 3% 8% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 5%
Not sure 17% 11% 21% 21% 9% 23% 19% 15% 17% 19% 14% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,175) (405) (455) (315) (433) (380) (488) (342) (223) (210) (267) (434) (264)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You

1R. Support for Policies — Requiring tobacco companies to reduce nicotine levels in cigarettes

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 44% 38% 50% 38% 42% 41% 57% 42% 46% 49% *
Somewhat support 21% 21% 20% 25% 22% 17% 21% 19% 21% 24% *
Somewhat oppose 9% 11% % 10% 9% 11% 6% 11% 7% 6% *
Strongly oppose 7% 10% 4% % 7% 8% 5% 8% 6% 4% *

Not sure 19% 19% 19% 21% 20% 23% 12% 20% 19% 17% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,174) (537) (637) (222) (225) (414) (313) (768) (162) (150) (94)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 44% 56% 40% 37% 55% 34% 43% 43% 49% 50% 41% 45% 42%
Somewhat support 21% 21% 19% 21% 19% 20% 26% 17% 19% 17% 23% 20% 22%
Somewhat oppose 9% 6% 9% 12% 8% 14% 7% 13% 9% 11% 10% 8% 9%
Strongly oppose 7% 5% 7% 9% 4% 10% 5% 7% 8% 3% 10% 6% 9%
Not sure 19% 13% 24% 21% 14% 23% 19% 20% 16% 19% 16% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,174)  (404)  (455) (315)  (432)  (380) (487) (342) (223) (210) (267) (433)  (264)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You

1S. Support for Policies — Expunging federal marijuana-related convictions for nonviolent offenders

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 44% 43% 44% 43% 50% 42% 38% 43% 46% 41% *
Somewhat support 24% 26% 23% 23% 26% 22% 27% 24% 23% 27% *
Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 9% 9% 6% 8% 16% 11% 6% 8% *
Strongly oppose 9% 11% 6% 3% 7% 13% 9% 10% 5% 6% *

Not sure 14% 11% 18% 22% 10% 15% 10% 12% 20% 18% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,176) (536) (640) (221) (225) (417) (313) (769) (162) (150) (95)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 44% 62% 43% 24% 67% 22% 46% 44% 38% 43% 43% 43% 45%
Somewhat support 24% 20% 26% 27% 19% 30% 22% 23% 31% 23% 26% 23% 25%
Somewhat oppose 10% 4% 7% 18% 2% 19% 7% 11% 13% 7% 11% 12% 7%
Strongly oppose 9% 3% 7% 16% 2% 17% 7% 10% 12% 5% 12% 9% 8%
Not sure 14% 11%  17%  14%  10% 12% 17% 13% 7% 22% 9% 14%  15%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,176) (405) (455) (316) (433) (381) (489) (342) (223) (210) (268) (433) (265)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You

1T. Support for Policies — Requiring police officers to get a warrant before using facial recognition technology

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 42% 46% 39% 48% 49% 43% 29% 39% 46% 52% *
Somewhat support 18% 19% 17% 17% 15% 19% 22% 18% 21% 14% *
Somewhat oppose 12% 10% 13% 14% 11% 10% 13% 13% 13% 8% *
Strongly oppose 7% 9% 6% 3% 4% 10% 12% 8% 5% 5% *

Not sure 21% 16% 25% 19% 21% 19% 24% 21% 15% 21% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,173) (536) (637) (222) (225) (416) (310) (766) (162) (150) (95)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 42% 52% 45% 29% 54% 26% 45% 38% 43% 37% 40% 47% 40%
Somewhat support 18% 20% 15% 20% 18% 20% 18% 22% 15% 25% 18% 16% 16%
Somewhat oppose 12% 9% 10% 17% 10% 15% 11% 11% 14% 8% 16% 9% 15%
Strongly oppose 7% 3% 6% 13% 3% 17% 5% 9% 11% 6% 8% 8% 7%
Not sure 21% 17%  24%  20%  15% 23% 21% 20% 17% 24% 18% 19%  22%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,173) (402) (456) (315) (431) (381) (488) (342) (221) (209) (265) (434) (265)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You

1U. Support for Policies — Increasing federal funding to improve cybersecurity

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 42% 46% 39% 37% 42% 44% 45% 40% 40% 51% *
Somewhat support 32% 32% 33% 33% 28% 32% 36% 35% 29% 25% *
Somewhat oppose 7% 7% % % 9% 6% 7% 8% 6% 7% *
Strongly oppose 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% *

Not sure 16% 13% 19% 22% 18% 15% 9% 14% 23% 16% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,176) (537) (639) (222) (225) (416) (313) (769) (162) (150) (95)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 42% 54% 36% 36% 54% 34% 38% 42% 51% 39% 44% 42% 43%
Somewhat support 32% 29% 32% 35% 31% 36% 35% 35% 26% 38% 28% 32% 32%
Somewhat oppose 7% 4% 8% 9% 5% 9% 6% 8% 10% 5% 13% 5% 7%
Strongly oppose 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 6% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Not sure 16% 12%  20%  16%  10% 15% 18% 14% 10% 18% 12% 17%  16%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,176) (405) (455) (316) (433) (381) (489) (342) (223) (210) (268) (434) (264)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You

1V. Support for Policies — Legalizing marijuana nationally

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 42% 40% 43% 48% 49% 39% 31% 41% 49% 39% *
Somewhat support 18% 22% 15% 14% 21% 17% 22% 20% 12% 19% *
Somewhat oppose 9% 7% 10% 9% 7% 10% 8% 8% 9% 11% *
Strongly oppose 19% 19% 19% 14% 10% 21% 32% 22% 14% 14% *

Not sure 12% 12% 13% 15% 12% 13% 8% 9% 16% 18% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,174) (536) (638) (221) (223) (417) (313) (770) (161) (148) (95)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 42% 58% 41% 25% 60% 20% 46% 39% 39% 42% 42% 42% 41%
Somewhat support 18% 18% 17% 20% 17% 23% 16% 20% 23% 21% 17% 15% 24%
Somewhat oppose 9% 6% 8% 11% 8% 10% 6% 10% 10% 8% 8% 9% 9%
Strongly oppose 19% 8% 16% 34% 7% 38% 18% 20% 23% 18% 22% 20% 16%
Not sure 12% 10% 17% 9% 8% 10% 14% 11% 6% 12% 11% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,174)  (404) (455) (315) (433) (381) (488) (341) (223) (210) (268) (433) (263)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You

1W. Support for Policies — Making community college free for all Americans

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 42% 38% 45% 48% 47% 40% 32% 38% 51% 54% *
Somewhat support 22% 23% 21% 24% 20% 22% 22% 22% 22% 16% *
Somewhat oppose 10% 12% 9% 8% 10% 10% 13% 10% 14% 9% *
Strongly oppose 16% 19% 13% 9% 11% 18% 25% 21% 3% 7% *

Not sure 10% 8% 12% 11% 11% 10% 9% 9% 10% 14% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,176) (536) (640) (222) (225) (417) (312) (769) (162) (150) (95)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 42% 64% 38% 21% 65% 14% 45% 38% 39% 45% 38% 42% 42%
Somewhat support 22% 22% 24% 19% 22% 19% 20% 24% 23% 17% 22% 22% 25%
Somewhat oppose 10% 4% 9% 18% 5% 18% 10% 9% 13% 12% 9% 11% 10%
Strongly oppose 16% 3% 13% 33% 2% 41% 12% 21% 20% 11% 25% 16% 12%
Not sure 10% % 15% 8% 6% 8% 13% 8% 5% 16% % 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,176)  (404)  (456) (316)  (432)  (381) (490) (342) (222) (210) (268) (434)  (264)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You

1X. Support for Policies — Making Daylight Saving Time permanent

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 41% 38% 44% 27% 41% 45% 49% 44% 32% 32% *
Somewhat support 17% 18% 16% 19% 18% 15% 16% 16% 20% 18% *
Somewhat oppose 7% 8% 6% 10% 7% 6% 5% 6% 12% 7% *
Strongly oppose 13% 13% 12% 17% 9% 13% 13% 13% 9% 16% *

Not sure 22% 22% 22% 28% 26% 20% 16% 20% 27% 26% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,173) (534) (639) (222) (224) (415) (312) (769) (162) (148) (94)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 41% 38% 39% 47% 43% 47% 3% 48% 42% 41% 42% 41% 40%
Somewhat support 17% 20% 15% 16% 20% 15% 16% 19% 22% 22% 14% 15% 17%
Somewhat oppose 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 8% 6%
Strongly oppose 13% 11% 13% 15% 10% 13% 12% 13% 13% 7% 20% 11% 13%
Not sure 22% 23% 2%  15%  19% 18% 28% 14% 16% 25% 17% 24%  23%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,173)  (404)  (453) (316)  (432)  (379) (489) (341) (222) (210) (266) (432)  (265)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You

1Y. Support for Policies — Offering more federal housing vouchers for low-income families

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 40% 37% 44% 48% 44% 39% 32% 35% 56% 50% *
Somewhat support 24% 26% 23% 22% 23% 23% 31% 26% 23% 22% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 12% 13% 13% 10% 13% 16% 15% 8% 8% *
Strongly oppose 10% 13% 8% 5% 12% 11% 11% 12% 4% 5% *

Not sure 12% 13% 12% 13% 12% 15% 10% 12% 9% 16% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,175) (536) (639) (222) (224) (417) (312) (769) (162) (150) (94)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 40% 65% 37% 18% 62% 12% 48% 34% 29% 41% 37% 41% 42%
Somewhat support 24% 20% 25% 28% 23% 27% 23% 27% 25% 28% 25% 21% 27%
Somewhat oppose 13% 4% 12% 22% 5% 23% 10% 15% 17% 14% 14% 14% 8%
Strongly oppose 10% 3% 8% 20% 2% 23% 6% 11% 20% 4% 13% 11% 11%
Not sure 12% 8% 18% 11% 7% 14% 12% 14% 9% 13% 11% 13% 12%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,175) (405) (454) (316) (432) (381) (488) (342) (223) (210) (268) (434) (263)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You

1Z. Support for Policies — Making Election Day a national holiday

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 40% 43% 38% 46% 44% 36% 37% 39% 42% 44% *
Somewhat support 21% 22% 19% 17% 22% 22% 22% 21% 21% 16% *
Somewhat oppose 9% 8% 10% 9% 8% 8% 13% 10% 9% 9% *
Strongly oppose 14% 13% 15% 8% 11% 18% 17% 15% 7% 15% *

Not sure 16% 13% 18% 20% 15% 16% 12% 15% 20% 16% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,175) (536) (639) (221) (225) (417) (312) (768) (162) (150) (95)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 40% 53% 36% 32% 59% 34% 35% 46% 45% 39% 39% 40% 43%
Somewhat support 21% 22% 20% 21% 22% 20% 23% 17% 20% 20% 22% 20% 21%
Somewhat oppose 9% 6% 8% 14% 5% 14% 9% 10% 9% 11% 10% 8% 9%
Strongly oppose 14% 8% 16% 18% 6% 19% 13% 15% 15% 8% 18% 15% 14%
Not sure 16% 11% 21% 15% 9% 13% 20% 12% 11% 22% 12% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,175)  (404) (455) (316) (432) (381) (489) (341) (223) (210) (268) (432) (265)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You

1AA. Support for Policies — Imposing stricter penalties on companies that use monopolistic practices

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 39% 41% 37% 46% 40% 36% 38% 39% 36% 39% *
Somewhat support 26% 31% 21% 26% 27% 23% 28% 27% 26% 22% *
Somewhat oppose 5% 7% 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 8% *
Strongly oppose 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% *

Not sure 27% 18% 35% 23% 28% 31% 25% 27% 32% 30% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,175) (537) (638) (222) (225) (416) (312) (769) (161) (150) (95)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 39% 50% 42% 25% 56% 24% 33% 47% 43% 38% 40% 38% 42%
Somewhat support 26% 24% 24% 31% 20% 30% 27% 24% 25% 24% 29% 23% 30%
Somewhat oppose 5% 3% 3% 9% 4% 9% 4% 4% 8% 7% 5% 4% 5%
Strongly oppose 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 6% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Not sure 27% 22% 29% 31% 19% 31% 34% 23% 20% 29% 23% 33% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,175) (404) (455) (316) (432) (381) (489) (341) (223) (210) (267) (433) (265)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You

1AB. Support for Policies — Creating a national prescription drug database to monitor opioid abuse

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 38% 35% 41% 31% 38% 39% 45% 36% 42% 42% *
Somewhat support 28% 28% 27% 32% 29% 24% 26% 29% 35% 21% *
Somewhat oppose 9% 10% 8% % 6% 11% 9% 10% 6% 4% *
Strongly oppose 6% 7% 4% 5% 5% 7% 6% 7% 1% 6% *

Not sure 20% 20% 19% 26% 21% 19% 14% 19% 17% 27% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,175) (537) (638) (222) (225) (416) (312) (769) (162) (150) (94)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 38% 42% 36% 37% 44% 34% 38% 40% 42% 37% 34% 42% 37%
Somewhat support 28% 29% 25% 28% 28% 25% 29% 28% 28% 32% 29% 26% 25%
Somewhat oppose 9% 8% 8% 11% 10% 11% 9% 6% 10% 8% 13% 7% 9%
Strongly oppose 6% 2% 7% 8% 3% 13% 6% 6% 7% 4% 8% 5% 8%
Not sure 20% 19%  23%  16%  15% 17% 18% 20% 14% 19% 17% 20%  22%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,175) (404) (455) (316) (432) (381) (488) (342) (223) (210) (267) (433) (265)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You

1AC. Support for Policies — Legalizing life-ending drugs for terminally ill people who choose to take them

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 38% 35% 40% 34% 39% 38% 38% 39% 34% 34% *
Somewhat support 24% 27% 22% 27% 24% 23% 25% 25% 19% 30% *
Somewhat oppose 8% 10% 6% 9% 8% 8% 7% % 12% 7% *
Strongly oppose 13% 14% 13% 11% 11% 13% 18% 15% 8% 9% *

Not sure 17% 15% 19% 20% 18% 18% 12% 14% 27% 20% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,173) (537) (636) (222) (223) (416) (312) (769) (161) (148) (95)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 38% 48% 36% 28% 53% 24% 35% 44% 36% 33% 34% 39% 43%
Somewhat support 24% 26% 23% 25% 23% 28% 25% 21% 29% 29% 26% 21% 26%
Somewhat oppose 8% 6% 6% 11% 7% 11% 8% 6% 8% 7% 12% 6% 7%
Strongly oppose 13% 6% 12% 22% 4% 23% 10% 16% 16% 8% 15% 14% 12%
Not sure 17% 14% 23% 14% 13% 14% 22% 14% 11% 23% 13% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,173)  (405) (454) (314) (433) (379) (487) (341) (223) (208) (268) (432) (265)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You

1AD. Support for Policies — Allowing the purchase of glasses or contact lenses without a prescription

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 37% 37% 36% 33% 50% 40% 21% 37% 36% 40% *
Somewhat support 24% 25% 23% 33% 23% 17% 27% 24% 27% 22% *
Somewhat oppose 14% 12% 15% 11% 9% 13% 22% 14% 10% 14% *
Strongly oppose 6% 5% 7% 2% 5% 7% 12% 7% 8% 6% *

Not sure 19% 19% 18% 21% 13% 23% 18% 18% 19% 19% *
Totals 100% 98% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,176) (537) (639) (222) (225) (416) (313) (769) (162) (150) (95)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 37% 40% 35% 35% 42% 33% 39% 33% 39% 35% 35% 40% 34%
Somewhat support 24% 23% 25% 24% 23% 25% 25% 26% 23% 25% 23% 23% 26%
Somewhat oppose 14% 15% 9% 18% 16% 17% 12% 17% 12% 19% 16% 10% 13%
Strongly oppose 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 8% 7% 5% 9% 6% 8% 6% 7%
Not sure 19% 15% 26% 15% 12% 17% 18% 20% 17% 15% 18% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,176) (405) (455) (316) (433) (381) (489) (342) (223) (210) (268) (434) (264)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You

1AE. Support for Policies — Banning employers from disqualifying a job applicant due to an arrest or charge without a conviction

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 35% 36% 34% 32% 39% 35% 33% 33% 41% 35% *
Somewhat support 25% 28% 23% 24% 20% 26% 32% 27% 24% 22% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 11% 14% 13% 13% 11% 13% 12% 17% 10% *
Strongly oppose 10% 13% 7% 7% 12% 11% 10% 11% 5% 9% *

Not sure 18% 13% 22% 24% 16% 17% 13% 17% 14% 24% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,174) (536) (638) (222) (225) (417) (310) (767) (162) (150) (95)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 35% 43% 33% 27% 46% 24% 36% 36% 32% 37% 27% 36% 38%
Somewhat support 25% 27% 28% 20% 26% 24% 28% 24% 24% 21% 33% 24% 24%
Somewhat oppose 13% 10% 12% 16% 11% 16% 9% 15% 15% 17% 11% 12% 12%
Strongly oppose 10% 4% 9% 17% 5% 18% 8% 9% 16% 4% 13% 10% 11%
Not sure 18% 15% 18% 19% 13% 18% 19% 17% 12% 21% 16% 18% 15%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,174) (404) (455) (315) (433) (379) (488) (341) (223) (210) (265) (434) (265)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You

1AF. Support for Policies — Allowing only materials made in the U.S. to be used in federal infrastructure projects

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 33% 34% 32% 21% 23% 40% 45% 35% 28% 32% *
Somewhat support 27% 27% 28% 23% 26% 29% 32% 30% 20% 22% *
Somewhat oppose 12% 14% 11% 17% 17% 8% 9% 12% 13% 10% *
Strongly oppose 4% 6% 2% 8% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% *

Not sure 23% 19% 27% 31% 30% 21% 11% 19% 34% 31% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,175) (537) (638) (222) (225) (417) (311) (768) (162) (150) (95)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 33% 23% 32% 44% 26% 49% 34% 31% 35% 26% 38% 35% 30%
Somewhat support 27% 29% 24% 29% 27% 27% 27% 33% 27% 32% 27% 22% 34%
Somewhat oppose 12% 17% 9% 11% 18% 9% 9% 14% 13% 17% 13% 13% 8%
Strongly oppose 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 4% 9% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Not sure 23% 25% 31% 13% 23% 12% 28% 18% 17% 21% 18% 27% 24%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,175)  (405) (455) (315) (432) (380) (488) (342) (223) (209) (268) (434) (264)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You
1AG. Support for Policies — Offering tax incentives for companies to provide paid internships
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 30% 27% 33% 36% 32% 26% 29% 26% 38% 42% *
Somewhat support 33% 37% 29% 21% 31% 36% 41% 36% 27% 23% *
Somewhat oppose 9% 9% 9% 12% 10% 8% 7% 9% 12% 13% *
Strongly oppose 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 2% 4% *

Not sure 23% 21% 24% 26% 21% 25% 18% 24% 21% 18% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,175) (535) (640) (221) (224) (417) (313) (768) (162) (150) (95)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 30% 38% 29% 24% 40% 20% 31% 31% 28% 31% 27% 31% 31%
Somewhat support 33% 30% 34% 35% 32% 41% 32% 33% 38% 35% 34% 30% 35%
Somewhat oppose 9% 9% 7% 11% 9% 10% 7% 10% 11% 12% 11% 6% 10%
Strongly oppose 5% 2% 6% 8% 3% 8% 5% 6% 6% 1% 10% 5% 6%
Not sure 23% 21% 24% 22% 16% 22% 25% 20% 18% 21% 18% 28% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,175)  (404) (455) (316) (433) (381) (488) (342) (223) (210) (268) (433) (264)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You

1AH. Support for Policies — Expanding the skilled-worker visa program to admit the types of workers needed by employers

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 30% 33% 27% 31% 35% 26% 30% 28% 32% 36% *
Somewhat support 28% 28% 28% 27% 30% 27% 30% 29% 31% 23% *
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 11% % 10% 9% 19% 12% 7% 9% *
Strongly oppose 10% 9% 10% 9% 7% 12% 8% 10% 6% 8% *

Not sure 21% 18% 25% 27% 19% 26% 13% 21% 24% 24% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,174) (535) (639) (221) (224) (417) (312) (768) (162) (150) (94)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 30% 45% 25% 20% 45% 16% 28% 27% 36% 29% 26% 31% 32%
Somewhat support 28% 33% 29% 22% 34% 24% 27% 31% 31% 25% 31% 25% 33%
Somewhat oppose 11% 5% 9% 20% 5% 21% 11% 12% 10% 11% 15% 10% 8%
Strongly oppose 10% 3% 11% 16% 3% 19% 8% 10% 11% 10% 10% 9% 9%
Not sure 21% 15% 27% 22% 13% 19% 26% 20% 11% 25% 18% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,174)  (403)  (455) (316)  (430)  (381) (490) (341) (222) (210) (267) (432)  (265)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens You

1Al. Support for Policies — Speeding visa processing for foreign students with advanced STEM degrees

Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 24% 26% 22% 27% 28% 21% 22% 22% 25% 33% *
Somewhat support 27% 29% 25% 27% 33% 23% 26% 28% 28% 23% *
Somewhat oppose 12% 10% 13% 12% 8% 11% 16% 12% 15% 11% *
Strongly oppose 9% 10% 8% 5% 7% 13% 11% 11% 2% 4% *

Not sure 28% 24% 32% 30% 24% 32% 24% 28% 30% 28% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,176) (537) (639) (222) (225) (416) (313) (769) (162) (150) (95)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly support 24% 38% 22% 12% 41% 11% 20% 27% 31% 21% 22% 26% 24%
Somewhat support 27% 34% 25% 22% 34% 21% 24% 28% 32% 28% 27% 23% 33%
Somewhat oppose 12% 6% 10% 20% 5% 18% 13% 14% 7% 15% 10% 13% 10%
Strongly oppose 9% 1% 10% 17% 1% 20% 9% 9% 11% 6% 13% 8% 11%
Not sure 28% 20% 34% 29% 18% 30% 34% 22% 19% 31% 27% 30% 22%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,176) (405) (456) (315) (433) (381) (489) (342) (223) (210) (268) (433) (265)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 7 - 10, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 7 - 10, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.143 to 4.716, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.643.

1177
=+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

90 questions not reported.

You
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